Product Catalogue 2017
Industrial Pumps & Metering Systems
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Applications	 4
Pump Packages	 5
Drum Pump Motors	 9
Pump Tubes (PP, PPS, CPVC, PHT, PVDF)	 11
Performance Curves for Centrifugal Pumps	 16

Max. Temperature	 88° C
Pump Package 2 I Acids & Alkalis
Engineered to transfer corrosive liquids. Common applications include: Hydrochloric Acid, Nitric
Acid (20 %), Acetic Acid and Sulfuric Acid.
Motor Type	 SP-280P-2-V
Pump Assembly	 Polypropylene
Pump Length	 39" (1000 mm) or 47" (1200 mm)
Hose	 1,8 m, I.D. 1" (25 mm) PVC
Dispensing Nozzle	 1" (25 mm), Polypropylene (Viton® or EPDM o-ring)
Barrel Adapter	 Polypropylene
Storage Bracket	 Steel
Max. Flow Rate	 57 LPM based on water
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas)
Max. Temperature	 55° C
Part Number Voltage Pump Length
SPEK-PPS-27 220-240V 27" (700 mm)
SPEK-PPS-39 220-240V 39" (1000 mm)
SPEK-PPS-47 220-240V 47" (1200 mm)
Part Number Voltage Pump Length
9431 220-240V 39" (1000 mm)
9433 220-240V 47" (1200 mm)
Part Number Voltage Pump Length

9913 220-240V 47" (1200 mm)
Part Number Voltage Pump Length
SPEK-ALU-
ATEX-39 220-240V 39" (1000 mm)
SPEK-ALU-
ATEX-47 220-240V 47" (1200 mm)
Part Number Output Pump Length
SPEK-ALU-
ATEX-AIR-39 370W 39" (1000 mm)
SPEK-ALU-
ATEX-AIR-47 370W 47" (1200 mm)
8
Drum Pump Motors
SPE-12V/24V Series
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D Gross WT kg
SPE-12VA Open Drip Proof (IP44) 12V DC PLUG 150 No 2,3
SPE-24VA Open Drip Proof (IP44) 24V DC PLUG 150 No 2,3
Battery plugs: Only on request 				    Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive.
SPE-250 B
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D Gross WT kg
SPE-250B Open Drip Proof (IP44) 230V/50-60Hz 250 No 2,3
						      Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive.
 Warning: Not suitable for pumping flammable or combustible liquids.
 Warning: Not recommended for use with the SP-700SR Series pump.
SPE-450 Series
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D Gross WT kg
SPE-450 TEFC (IP54) 230V/50-60Hz 450 No 3,3
SPE-450V TEFC (IP54) 230V/50-60Hz 450 Yes 3,3
						      Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive.
 Warning: Not suitable for pumping flammable or combustible liquids.
 Warning: Not recommended for use with the SP-700SR Series pump.
SP-280P Series
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D LVR Gross WT kg
SP-280P-2 Open Drip Proof (IP44) 230-240V/50-60Hz 825 No Yes 4,0
SP-280P-2-V Open Drip Proof (IP44) 230-240V/50-60Hz 825 Yes Yes 4,0
Note: Pump Motors available in 110/120V on request.		  Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive.
						      Note: LVR= Low Voltage Release.
 Warning: Not suitable for pumping flammable or combustible liquids.
 Warning: Not recommended for use with the SP-700SR Series pump.
SP-ENC Series
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D LVR Gross WT kg
SP-ENC-2 TEFC (IP54) 230-240V/50-60Hz 825 No Yes 5,7
SP-ENC-2-V TEFC (IP54) 230-240V/50-60Hz 825 Yes Yes 5,7
 Warning: Not suitable for pumping flammable or combustible liquids.
Note: Pump Motors available in 110/120V on request.		  Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive.
						      Note: LVR= Low Voltage Release.
9
Drum Pump Motors Continued
SPE-950 Series
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D Gross WT kg
SPE-950 TEFC (IP54) 230V/50-60Hz 950 No 3,3
SPE-950V TEFC (IP54) 230V/50-60Hz 950 Yes 3,3
 Warning: Not suitable for pumping flammable or combustible liquids.
						      Note: V.S.D. = Variable Speed Drive
SP-420EX
Part Number Enclosure Power Watt V.S.D LVR Gross WT kg

Common Applications
• Acetic Acid	 • Nitric Acid (20 %)
• Sulfuric Acid	 • Alkalis
• Hydrochloric (20 %)	 • Ferric Chloride
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 Polypropylene, Carbon, Hastelloy
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm), ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 55 °C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-PP-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PP-HH-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
11
Pump Tubes – Polypropylene Series with SS316 Shaft
STANDARD’s Polypropylene pump tube with SS316 shaft is engineered for transferring a variety
of corrosive liquids. Robust Polypropylene and SS316 shaft ensures chemical resistance against
light chemicals.
Common Applications
• Aluminium Hydroxide	 • Etyhylene Glycol
• Citric Acid	 • Glycerin
• Sodium Sulfate	 • Ferric Nitrate
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 Polypropylene, Carbon, SS316
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2,SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm), ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 55° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-PPS-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Stainless Steel High Volume
SP-PPS-HH-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Stainless Steel High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
SP-PP
122.3
4.8

Common Applications
• Acetic Acid	 • Nitric Acid (20 %)
• Sulfuric Acid	 • Alkalies
• Hydrochloric (20 %)	 • Ferric Chloride
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 Polypropylene, Carbon, Hastelloy
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm), ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 80° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-PHT-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PHT-HH-27 Polypropylene 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-39 Polypropylene 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-47 Polypropylene 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-50 Polypropylene 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-60 Polypropylene 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-72 Polypropylene 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
SP-PP
122.3
4.8

Common Applications
• Sodium Hypochlorite	 • Chlorinated Water
• Calcium Chloride	 • Potassium Hydroxide
• Calcium Hydroxide	 • Sodium Bromide
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 CPVC, Carbon, Hastelloy
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm), ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 88° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-CPVC-27 CPVC 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-39 CPVC 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-47 CPVC 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-50 CPVC 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-60 CPVC 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-72 CPVC 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-CPVC-HH-27 CPVC 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-39 CPVC 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-47 CPVC 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-50 CPVC 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-60 CPVC 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-72 CPVC 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
14
Pump Tubes – PVDF (Kynar ®) Series
SP-PP

Common Applications
• Concentrated Nitric Acid	 • Hydrofluoric Acid
• Sulfuric Acid-66 Baume	 • Propionic Acid
• Sodium Hypochlorite	 • Searic Acid
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 PVDF, Carbon, Hastelloy
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm), ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 80° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-PVDF-27 PVDF 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-39 PVDF 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-47 PVDF 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-50 PVDF 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-60 PVDF 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-72 PVDF 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-PVDF-HH-27 PVDF 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-39 PVDF 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-47 PVDF 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-50 PVDF 50" (1270 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-60 PVDF 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-72 PVDF 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
15
Performance Curves for Centrifugal Pumps
High Volume Pumps: High Pressure Pumps:

Common Applications
• Alcohol	 • Solvents
• Isopropyl Ether	 • Aqueous Ammonia
• Gasoline	 • Petroleum Products
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 SS316, Carbon, PTFE
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm) / ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 80° C, AtEx: 40° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-7600-27 Stainless 316 27" (700 mm) Stainless 316 High Volume
SP-7600-39 Stainless 316 39" (1000 mm) Stainless 316 High Volume
SP-7600-47 Stainless 316 47" (1200 mm) Stainless 316 High Volume
SP-7600-60 Stainless 316 60" (1500 mm) Stainless 316 High Volume
SP-7600-72 Stainless 316 72" (1800 mm) Stainless 316 High Volume
SP-7700-27 Stainless 316 27" (700 mm) Stainless 316 High Pressure
SP-7700-39 Stainless 316 39" (1000 mm) Stainless 316 High Pressure
SP-7700-47 Stainless 316 47" (1200 mm) Stainless 316 High Pressure
SP-7700-60 Stainless 316 60" (1500 mm) Stainless 316 High Pressure
SP-7700-72 Stainless 316 72" (1800 mm) Stainless 316 High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
17
Pump Tubes – Aluminium Pump Series
STANDARD’s Aluminium pump tube is engineered for transferring non-corrosive liquids such
as Machining Lubricants, hydraulic fluid, motor oil, antifreeze and Light Oils. Robust Aluminium
construction offers excellent strength and durability.
Common Applications
• Motor Oil (up to 30 Wt)	 • Light Machining Oils
• Anti-Freeze	 • Hydraulic Fluid
• Lubricating Oils
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts	 Aluminium, Carbon, PTFE & SS316
Max. Viscosity	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC, SPE-950)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SPE-450, SP-A2,SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B), 100 cps (mPas) (SPE-12/24V)
Discharge Options	 1" (25 mm) / ¾" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Max. Specific Gravity	 1.8*
Max. Temperature	 80° C, AtEx: 40° C
Part Number Assembly Immersion Length Shaft Impeller
SP-6600-27 Aluminium 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-6600-39 Aluminium 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-6600-47 Aluminium 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-6600-60 Aluminium 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-6600-72 Aluminium 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Volume
SP-6700-27 Aluminium 27" (700 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-6700-39 Aluminium 39" (1000 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-6700-47 Aluminium 47" (1200 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-6700-60 Aluminium 60" (1500 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
SP-6700-72 Aluminium 72" (1800 mm) Hastelloy High Pressure
Flow curves for these pumps, please see page 16.
SP-6600
Consult Chart
For Immersion